
QUARTERLY
INDUSTRY      

CURRENT PREVIOUS # CHANGE % OF LRGST + CHG REASON FOR CHG LRGST LOSER REASON FOR DECLINE COMMENTS
QTR CHANGE

TOTAL ALL INDUSTRIES 2,118,963 2,097,791 21,172 1.0     
PRIVATE 1,772,074 1,755,962 16,112 0.9  

GOVERNMENT 346,889 341,829 5,060 1.5      

AG 14,510 11,843 2,667 22.5 crop prod +2271 growing & harvest season starting forestry & logging -21 less logging work  
MINING 12,960 12,436 524 4.2 except oil & gas +246 seas mainly for constr sand&gravel no losses   
UTILITIES 7,882 8,004 -122 -1.5 no increases  elect power -81 June over reported  
CONSTRUCTION 150,434 143,886 6,548 4.6 spcl trade +4158 site prep+745 & concrte fndn +739 no losses   
MANUFACTURING 156,756 158,030 -1,274 -0.8 textile prod +123 canvas +123 lg incr w one & many sm  comp & electr -692 comp&periph-451 comm eqip-118  
WHOLESALE 92,455 92,509 -54 -0.1 elctrnc mkts/a&b +175 agnts&brkrs+206 new businesses durable goods -269 prof&com eq/sup-205elec&electr-95  
RETAIL 236,178 236,220 -42 0.0 bldg mat/gardn +2447 seas spt hoby bks mus-1152 spt goods-713 seas end of sking  
TRANSPORT & WAREHOU 59,601 61,549 -1,948 -3.2 truck transp +389 hshld mvg+191seas/spec local+180 air transp -1280 questionable hi empl 1Q  
INFORMATION 84,974 86,111 -1,137 -1.3 motn pic/snd rec +153 seas motn pic telcom   -627 layoffs, closures& NAICS chgs -1231  
FINANCE & INSURANCE 103,763 102,472 1,291 1.3 credit intrmdtn +1065 RE lnders&brkers=low intrest rates sec com invest -94 layoffs due to poor stock market  
RE & RENTAL & LEASING 45,421 45,845 -424 -0.9 lessrs nonfin asset+24 several small expansions rntl & lsg svc -460 rec goods rntl decr at end of ski seas  
PROF & TECHNICAL 138,634 139,726 -1,092 -0.8 legal svcs +388 lawyers+253 title cos +313 acctg/tax prep -2037 end of tax season  
MGMT OF COS 19,949 20,045 -96 -0.5 bank holding +8 one new account & staff exp corp sub & RO -69 more accurate rptng & sm dwnsz  
ADMIN & WASTE 128,759 119,678 9,081 7.6 admin&sup +9268 seas landscp+5988 temp hlp+1943 wst mgmt&remed -187 less cleanup work at Rocky Flats tele call cntrs -628
EDUCATION 22,491 22,386 105 0.5 othr schools +173 seas music & sports camps coll univ prof schls -77 rduced staffing  
HEALTH CARE & SOC AST 187,860 186,027 1,833 1.0 ambltry hc +1183 dentists+346 drs ofc+230 nur/res care fac -80 small declines many businesses  
ARTS ENTERTNMNT REC 39,513 41,830 -2,317 -5.5 perf arts & sprts +657 seas sprts & dog & car racing amus/gmbl/rec -3192 golf & amuspk incr offset ski-8787  
ACCOMMODATN & FOOD 203,677 201,980 1,697 0.8 fd svc&drnk +2567 seas tho about half of last yrs grwth accomm -870 seas loss in bos grtr than yr ago  
OTHER SERVICES 66,070 65,268 802 1.2 pers&laundry svc +415 exp beauty salons+164 &suntan no losses   
 

EMPLOYMENT

2Q2003       CURRENT TO PREVIOUS QUARTER
QUARTER/QUARTER

 



ANNUAL
INDUSTRY LRGST + CHG REASON FOR CHG LRGST LOSER REASON FOR DECLINE GENERAL COMMENT

CURRENT YR AGO # CHANGE % OF CURRENT YR AGO % OF
CHANGE CHANGE

TOTAL ALL INDUSTRIES 2,118,963 2,167,185 -48,222 -2.2     19,950,460,979 19,943,619,309 0.0
PRIVATE 1,772,074 1,823,985 -51,911 -2.8 16,616,283,814 16,730,501,786 -0.7

GOVERNMENT 346,889 343,200 3,689 1.1   3,334,177,165 3,213,117,523 3.8

AG 14,510 14,859 -349 -2.3 ag&forest supp +319 more potato prcssng +221 crop prod -440 dcr nursery tree & sod prod  80,146,541 81,411,555 -1.6
MINING 12,960 12,821 139 1.1 mng support act +403 incr drilling activity mng ex oil & gas -414 NAICS chnges most to 551114 200,181,169 199,028,620 0.6
UTILITIES 7,882 8,220 -338 -4.1 no increases  elect power -272 dwnizng & overreprtd Mar empl 124,628,932 126,166,723 -1.2
CONSTRUCTION 150,434 163,847 -13,413 -8.2 no increases  spec trade  -8888 elec-2105/plumb-1476 decr wk  1,422,969,516 1,559,418,649 -8.8
MANUFACTURING 156,756 167,682 -10,926 -6.5 textile prods    +247 strong expansion by 1 co comp & electr  -5027 layoffs-semi condtr/comp/perif  1,954,996,119 2,001,352,377 -2.3
WHOLESALE 92,455 95,711 -3,256 -3.4 elctrnc mkt/a&b+1137 new bus + NAICS durable gds   -3141 othr elctr-909/comp&perip-747  1,181,971,418 1,204,637,701 -1.9
RETAIL 236,178 241,671 -5,493 -2.3 clthg& accesries +426 new stores & expansion bldg mat/grdn -1257 staff cutbacks many locations  1,417,629,503 1,440,808,602 -1.6
TRANSPORT & WAREHOU 59,601 61,337 -1,736 -2.8 scnc&stsng trans+69 new tramway warehsg&storge -681 downsizing-many but one w -335  579,355,523 579,491,544 0.0
INFORMATION 84,974 94,620 -9,646 -10.2 no increases  telcom   -5625 many layoffs & NAICS chnges  1,291,969,202 1,399,882,649 -7.7
FINANCE & INSURANCE 103,763 101,987 1,776 1.7 credit interm  +3535 low mort rts-hi loan activity sec com invest -1236 layoffs due to low stock market  funds/trusts/othr financ -765 1,419,127,992 1,269,265,425 11.8
RE & RENTAL & LEASING 45,421 45,254 167 0.4 real estate    +617 exp res prop mgnt&apprls rntl & leasg svc -557 cnsmr electr&appl rntl-185NAICS gen rntl cntrs -236less business 380,567,653 378,215,891 0.6
PROF & TECHNICAL 138,634 143,225 -4,591 -3.2 legal svcs +630 exp tiltle & law offices comp sys dsgn-3311 many layoffs eng svcs-701 less business 2,039,589,034 2,095,684,771 -2.7
MGMT OF COS 19,949 18,966 983 5.2 corp sub & RO +1213 NAICS chgs non-bank hldng ofc-235un-merger related layoffs 355,414,114 313,946,459 13.2
ADMIN & WASTE 128,759 133,319 -4,560 -3.4 no increases  admin & supp -4419 tmphelp-3153 telemktg-1313 secrty-1092 haz waste trmt-525 890,220,379 903,476,935 -1.5
EDUCATION 22,491 22,056 435 2.0 tech & trade +247 staff expsns at many schls bus comp mgmt -316 NAICS chnges-208 & closure coll univ prof sch+217 expsns 165,508,416 156,984,793 5.4
HEALTH CARE & SOC AST 187,860 183,746 4,114 2.2 ambulatry hc +3250 drs ofc+1202hm hlth +601 no sector decreases hosp +613 1,694,823,694 1,595,906,761 6.2
ARTS ENTERTNMNT REC 39,513 41,476 -1,963 -4.7 no increases  amus/gmbl/rec -1490 NAICS chng-1150 to casino htls 273,463,642 278,111,601 -1.7
ACCOMMODATN & FOOD 203,677 206,054 -2,377 -1.2 no increases  fd svc&drk -2025 ltd svc -940 less seas hiring  710,435,013 710,465,768 0.0
OTHER SERVICES 66,070 67,057 -987 -1.5 pers & laudr svc +32 exp beauty/tan/diet/nail rpr & maint -792 auto rpr -559 decr bus 431,349,599 435,110,303 -0.9
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